Dr. M. Tariq Banday, PhD Associate Professor and Head Senior member IEEE, member ACM, Internet Society, CSI. E-mail: banday@ieee.org, Mobile: +91 94 1954 8922

Date: 26th August 2020

Notice

Online interaction of the members of Departmental Research Committee (DRC) with PhD applicants for Session 2020 who are exempted from appearing in the entrance test has been scheduled on 28th August 2020 at 11:00 AM. All eligible PhD candidates are informed to:

- Submit duly filled Interest Disclosure Form (page 2 of this notice) through e-mail to Head of the Department at SGRMTB@YAHOO.COM by or before Thursday, 27th August 2020 (2:00 PM).
- 2. Attend the interaction session online through Google Meet at the following URL:

meet.google.com/tti-jdjp-hvg

Submission of Interest Disclosure Form and Interaction with the members of DRC is mandatory for possibility of admission to PhD programme. Any candidate who fails to submit the Interest Disclosure Form or does not attend the interaction shall not be considered for admission.

Head of the Department

Interest Disclosure Form for Admission to PhD Programme (Session 2020)

		(Session 202	20)	
Name of the Candidate:				
Qualifying Examination, Subject and Year: University/Institute:				
Percentage Marks:				
Test Qualified (mention year) No of Publications (if				/SET:
any): Programme Applied for:		PhD:	/IPhI):
Areas of Interest (please mention in order of preference):	1			
	2			
	3			
	4			
	5			
	6			
Since vacancies for admission t all interest areas in order of yo			specialization	, therefore, you are advised to mention your
				Signature of the Candidate
For Office Use Only 1. Remarks of DRC Membe	ers and the	ir Signatures		
Selected	1	Area Selected For	Nam	es of Supervisor and Co-Supervisor Allocated
Yes/No				
2. Reason for not being selection	cted (if ap	plicable):		
3. Signatures of the member	s of DRC			

Signatures of the Chairman DRC